Sole Placing Agent and that the terms of the Placing and Subscription Agreement are fair and
reasonable so far as the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole are concerned.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES BY ISSUE OF EQUITY SECURITIES IN THE PAST

TWELVE MONTHS

The Company did not carry out any fund raising activities by issue of equity securities in the past 12
months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

7

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the changes in the shareholding interests of the Company as at (i) the date
of this announcement; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before completion of the
Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription:

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after

completion of the Placing but

before completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after completion

of the Placing and the

Subscription

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Vendor

4,527,057,800 64.61% 3,827,057,800 54.62% 4,527,057,800 58.74%

Directors of
the Group

105,985,777 1.51% 105,985,777 1.51% 105,985,777 1.38%

Placees

- - 700,000,000 9.99% 700,000,000 9.08%

Other Public
Shareholders

2,374,148,779 33.88% 2,374,148,779 33.88% 2,374,148,779 30.80%

Total 7,007,192,356 100% 7,007,192,356 100% 7,707,192,356 100%

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares and debt securities on the Stock Exchange was
halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 24 January 2018 pending for the release of this announcement.
Application has been made to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the Shares and
debt securities with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 25 January 2018.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have the
following meanings:

“Board” the board of Directors of the Company

“Business Day” any day (not being Saturdays, Sunday or public holidays) on